
UC Santa Barbara (18-10, 2-5) -vs- UC San Diego (12-16, 4-3)
04/22/2023 at La Jolla, CA (Canyonview Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/22/2023
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: La Jolla, CA
Venue: Canyonview Aquatic Center
Attendance: 186
Officials: Gary Hall   Mike Steward   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Santa Barbara 2 3 2 3 10
UC San Diego 5 2 2 4 13

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:19 UCSB G Leigh Lyter
1st 6:49 UCSD G-E Sofia Munatones
1st 5:57 UCSD G-E Caroline Christl
1st 5:06 UCSD G-P Lucia Doak
1st 4:38 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
1st 3:28 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
1st 3:11 UCSB G Leigh Lyter
2nd 5:10 UCSD G Sofia Munatones
2nd 4:48 UCSB G-E Annie Kuester
2nd 3:47 UCSB G Annie Kuester
2nd 3:24 UCSD G-E Caroline Christl
2nd 1:03 UCSB G Imani Clemons
3rd 4:04 UCSD G Caroline Christl
3rd 3:17 UCSB G-E Delaney Palmer
3rd 2:44 UCSD G-E Annika Arroyo
3rd 2:15 UCSB G Annie Kuester
4th 7:14 UCSD G Caroline Christl
4th 6:28 UCSB G-E Leigh Lyter
4th 6:01 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
4th 5:45 UCSB G Imani Clemons
4th 4:55 UCSB G Sarah Owens
4th 4:27 UCSD G-E Sydney Munatones
4th 1:09 UCSD G Caroline Christl

Team Statistics

UCSB UCSD
Shots 27 27
Goals 10 13
Assists 8 10
Points 18 23
Exclusions 7 9
Steals 12 12
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:42 UCSD E Kendall Thomas
1st 4:31 UCSD E Lucia Doak
1st 5:09 UCSB E-P Juju Amaral
1st 6:11 UCSB E Aidan Flynn
1st 7:02 UCSB E Leigh Lyter
2nd 3:25 UCSB E Camilla Mackay
2nd 4:48 UCSD E Lucia Doak
2nd 5:44 UCSD E Annika Arroyo
2nd 7:23 UCSD E Courtney Okumura
3rd 1:46 UCSD E Maja Layden
3rd 3:05 UCSB E Drew Halvorson
3rd 3:38 UCSD E Kayla Peacock
4th 2:43 UCSB E Cami Mras
4th 4:39 UCSB E Drew Halvorson
4th 6:34 UCSD E Lucia Doak
4th 7:39 UCSD E Kendall Thomas



Individual
 
 
UC Santa Barbara 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Madison Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0-0
2 Camilla Mackay 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Juju Amaral 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Leigh Lyter 4 3 0 3 1 3 1 1 0-0

5
Mary Beth
Heffelfinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

6 Caitlyn Snyder 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2-0
7 Nina Munson 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-2
8 Drew Halvorson 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0-0
9 Sarah Owens 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Emily Cantu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Bianca Borunda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Mackie Whitehead 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Mia Bernhoit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Lauren Reilly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Imani Clemons 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0-0
16 Haley Spence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Aidan Flynn 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Cami Mras 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
20 Delaney Palmer 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0-0
21 Emily Ferguson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Annie Kuester 5 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 10 8 18 7 9 12 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Madison Walker 32:00 13 3

Totals 13 3

UC San Diego 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Lexi Stahl 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
4 Caroline Christl 7 5 0 5 0 0 2 0 0-0
5 Lauren Bellavia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kayla Peacock 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Lucia Doak 3 1 2 3 3 1 0 1 0-0
12 Courtney Okumura 4 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 2-0
15 Kendall Thomas 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0-0
16 Abby Moll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Annika Arroyo 3 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0-0
18 Grayson Mix 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
19 Sydney Munatones 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Maddie Solares 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Sofia Munatones 4 2 2 4 0 0 3 0 0-2
25 Maja Layden 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 13 10 23 9 7 12 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lexi Stahl 32:00 10 6

Totals 10 6


